
2F Capitol Bldg., Antonio S. Bautista Bulacan Provincial  
Capitol Compound, City of Malolos, Bulacan 3000 
Tel: +(63)44 791-8140 / 8141 / 8142 / 8139 Email: pa@bulacan.gov.ph 

 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 INVITATION TO BID 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors, 

suppliers and service providers to apply for eligibility and to bid for hereunder projects: 

NO. PROJECT TITLE ABC 
CONTRACT 

DURATION 

SOURCE OF 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-019 
Disaster preparedness and Climate change 

Handbooks 
24,000,000.00 30 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-020 1 unit Emergency Text Blaster LTE/GSM 12,000,000.00 30 
GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-021 
Various Supplies and Consumables for 

Bulacan Provincial Blood Center 
8,500,605.00 10 

GENERAL 

TRUST 

LIABILITIES 

GOODS-032123-022 
Various Supplies and Consumables for 

Bulacan Medical Center-Dialysis Section 
15,090,035.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-023 
Various Drugs and Medicines for Bulacan 

Medical Center 
9,883,634.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-024 
Various Medical Supplies for Bulacan 

Medical Center 
5,412,141.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-025 

Various Worktext for the use of Teachers and 

Learners in Grades 1, 2, and 3 for English 

and Filipino subjects in the public elementary 

schools of DepEd SDO Bulacan 

70,830,742.50 60 SEF 

GOODS-032123-026 
Various Dialysis supplies and Consumables 

for Bulacan Medical Center 
5,445,000.00 10 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-027 
1 unit Garbage Truck (Compression Dump 

type) 
6,800,000.00 30 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-028 
Various Office Supplies for Board Member 

Offices 
6,738,469.00 

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-029 
Various Material aid for distribution to 

different barangays 
23,138,340.00 

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-030 
Various Sporting Goods for distribution to 

different barangays 
25,414,780.00 

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-032123-031 

Supply and fabrication of 500 units of 

Standard tents at various municipalities in the 

province of Bulacan 

15,950,960.00 80 
GENERAL 

FUND 

mailto:pa@bulacan.gov.ph


2F Capitol Bldg., Antonio S. Bautista Bulacan Provincial  
Capitol Compound, City of Malolos, Bulacan 3000 
Tel: +(63)44 791-8140 / 8141 / 8142 / 8139 Email: pa@bulacan.gov.ph 

 

 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 
GOODS-MMDDYY-032 

Various Supplies and Materials for 

Governor’s Office 
1,999,950.00 7 

GENERAL 

FUND 

GOODS-MMDDYY-033 
Materials for the repair and maintenance of 

PGB fixed properties 
40,770,999.00 

FRAMEWORK 

AGREEMENT 

GENERAL 

FUND 

PEO-MMDDYY-065 
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Road at Borol 

2nd Balagtas, Bulacan 
7,000,000.00 90 

20% Dev't. 

Fund 

PEO-MMDDYY-066 
Rehabilitation/Improvement of Balubad to 

Maysantol Bridge, Bulakan, Bulacan 
3,000,000.00 124 

20% Dev't. 

Fund 

Prospective bidders must have completed, within the period as specified in the bidding documents, a single contract that is 

similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value must be at least fifty (50%) percent of the ABC to be bid. The Eligibility Check 

as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post-qualification of the lowest 

calculated bid shall be immediately conducted thereafter. 

 

All particulars relative to Eligibility, Technical and Financial Evaluation, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-bidding 

Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification, and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 

9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

 

Bid documents will be available to interested bidders only upon payment of a non-refundable amount to the Provincial 

Government of Bulacan (PGB) in accordance with the values fixed by the BAC Secretariat. All documents to be submitted must 

be addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee of the Provincial Government of Bulacan on the date fixed herein. 

The Provincial Government of Bulacan (PGB) further assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid and reserves the right to reject any Application for 

Eligibility or all bids without offering any reasons, to waive any required formality therein and to make an award to the bidder 

whose proposal is most advantageous to the Provincial Government. 

 

    ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO 

             BAC Chairperson 

 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference 
March 7, 2023, 9:00am, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy Guinhawa, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 

Deadline of Submission of Bids 
March 21, 2023, 9:00am, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy Guinhawa, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 

Opening of Bids 
March 21, 2023, 9:00am, Hiyas ng Bulacan Convention Center, Brgy Guinhawa, City of 

Malolos, Bulacan 

mailto:pa@bulacan.gov.ph

